Corporate bonds  49,966   -   -   49,966
  54,808   -   -   54,808

www.inteligobank.com
www.inteligobank.com

96 www.inteligobank.com

The tables below include a reconciliation of fair value measurement of financial instruments classified by the Bank within level 3 of the fair value hierarchy:

The table below shows a description of significant unobservable inputs to valuation, as of December 31, 2023:

The table below shows a description of significant unobservable inputs to valuation, as of December 31, 2022:

 Fair Value Valuation Significant Value Sensitivity of the
 (US$000) technique unobservable  input to fair value
   inputs
Mutual Funds and Investment Participations 207,098 Net Asset NAV According 10% increase (decrease)
  Value  to each in the NAV would result
   investment in increase (decrease) in
   fair value by US$19,803
Total  207,098

 Fair Value Valuation Significant Value Sensitivity of the
 (US$000) technique unobservable  input to fair value
   inputs
Mutual Funds and Investment Participations 202,437 Net Asset NAV According 10% increase (decrease)
  Value  to each in the NAV would result
   investment in increase (decrease) in
   fair value by US$21,767
Total  202,437

Year ended December 31, 2023 2022
 Financial Assets at FVPL Financial Assets at FVPL
 US$000 US$000
Balance at January 1   202,437   242,793
Purchases  23,127   47,285
Settlements  (9,605)  (72,776)
Net change in fair value during the year  (8,861)  (14,865)
Balance at December 31  207,098   202,437

www.inteligobank.com
www.inteligobank.com

97 www.inteligobank.com

The distribution by industry for level 3 financial assets at FVPL is as follow:

Year ended December 31, 2023 Pharmaceutical Financial Services Real Estate Diversified Total
 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000
Balance at January 1  18,226   103,913   20,313   59,985   202,437
Purchases  -   2,143   10,539   10,445   23,127
Settlements / distributions  (877)  (1,894)  (1,942)  (4,892)  (9,605)
Total net gain (loss) recognized in P&L  636   (8,539)  2,007   (2,965)  (8,861)
Balance at December 31  17,985   95,623   30,917   62,573   207,098

Year ended December 31, 2022 Pharmaceutical Financial Services Real Estate Diversified Total
 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000
Balance at January 1  48,980   112,932   9,855   71,026   242,793
Purchases  5,448   24,820   10,938   6,079   47,285
Settlements / distributions  (30,581)  (33,277)  (541)  (8,377)  (72,776)
Total net gain (loss) recognized in P&L  (5,621)  (562)  60   (8,742)  (14,865)
Balance at December 31  18,226   103,913   20,312   59,986   202,437

www.inteligobank.com
www.inteligobank.com

98 www.inteligobank.com

The table below represents an analysis of the financial assets at FVPL and FVOCI by rating agency designation based on Bloomberg Composite Credit rating of
equivalent funds.

December 31, 2023 Equity Mutual Third Party Corporate Treasury Total
 Shares Funds Administered Portfolio Bonds Bonds
 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000 US$000
AAA  -   -   2,820   2,820
AA+ to AA-  -   6,548   15,031   21,579
A+ to BBB-  -   -   -   113,638   -   113,638
Lower than BBB-  -   -   -   45,532   -   45,532
Unrated  55,715   214,923   34,293   811   -   305,742